POLAR BEAR WATER DISTILLERS
MFG. CO. LTD.
MODEL 100-L
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
 Includes:
 Part #: Series #:
 107001 0006
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL THOROUGHLY BEFORE ASSEMBLING AND USING DISTILLER.

designed to deliver water under pressure between pump cycles while providing sufficient flow to meet
demands.  The water is contained in a butyl bladder and the exterior has a blue epoxy finish.
SECTION 11 - HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Distiller repair parts may be ordered by contacting your Polar Bear Water Distiller representative, your Polar Bear
Water Distiller area dealer, or the manufacturing plant.
Be sure to include the Model Number, Serial Number, Series number and a brief description of the problem.
Please refer to the warranty on the back page for coverage by the manufacturer.
 17
SECTION 12 - TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Distiller Parts:
 18
Schematic:
 19
100L Series 6 Wiring List
107063- Subject to 100Ls6 (107062A) Schematic         1 February 1996
# GA. Length Part # Color  Terminal 1 Terminal 2 From To
1 10 31 107064 Black  RING RING term block-3  20A breaker
2 10 32 107065 Red  RING RING term block-3  20A breaker
3 10 11.5 102236 Black  RING Y F250  20A breaker main relay 2
4 16 3.5 102237 Black  RING RING  20A breaker  5A breaker
5 16 8 102238 Black  RING FLAG  5A breaker power sw B
6 16 22 102239 Brown  F250 SPADE power sw c reset 3
7 16 12 102251 Black  SPADE F250 reset 4 hot line #1
8 16 18 102241 Black  F250 FPIN hot line #1 autodrain plug #1
9 16 7 102242 Red  RING F250  20A breaker power sw E
10 16 17.5 102243 Red  F250 FPIN hot line #2 autodrain plug #3
11 16 3.5 102474 White  PIGGI PIGGI fan sw D water sw D
12 16 4 102244 Black  F250 PIGGI fan sw B heater sw B
13 10 13 102246 Red  RING Y F250  20 A breaker main relay 6
14  N/A
15 16 20 102497 Orange  F250 M250 fan sw C wire # 60
16 16 20 102498 White  M250 F250 wire # 61 water sw D
17 16 12.5 100249 Red  F250 F250 power sw D hot line #2
18 16 22 102245 Black  F250 F250 hot line #1 water sensor
19 16 16 102252 Yellow  F250 MF250 over temp sensor over temp lite
20 16 16 102253 Black  F250 F175 hot line #1 over temp sensor
21 16 49 107066 Blue  F250 F250 water sw C water solenoid
22 16 34.5 102255 Blue  FLAG F175 water sw B water cntrl NC
23 16 32 107067 White  F250 F250 water solenoid main relay 1
24 16 18 102257 Black  F250 F175 hot line #1 heat cntrl C
25 16 29.5 102258 Orange  F175 FLAG heat cntrl NC heater sw B
26 16 10.5 102259 White  PIGGI FPIN main relay 1 HT socket 3
27 16 18 102260 Orange  F250 F250 heater sw C main relay 0
28 16 8 102250 Red  PIGGI F250 power sw D pump sw D
29 16 32 102262 Blue  MF250 FPIN empty light HT socket 7
30 16 7 107068 Black  SPADE F250 heater #2 A hour meter
31 16 20.5 102264 Black  F250 FLAG hot line #1 pump sw B
32 16 33 102265 Yellow  F250 FPIN pump sw C HT socket 5
33 10 11 102266 Red  Y F250 RING main relay 8 heater #1 A
34 10 6.5 102267 Red  RING RING heater #1 A heater #2 A
35 10 8 102270 Black  RING RING heater #1 B heater #2 B
36 10 4.5 102269 Black  RING RING heater #2 B reset 1
37 10 13 102248 Black  Y F250 RING main relay 4 reset 2
38 16 14.5 102279 Red  F250 FPIN hot line #2 HT socket 1
39 16 3.5 102271 Green  LG RING FPIN chassis autodrain plug #4
40 16 3.5 102271 Green  LG RING FPIN chassis HT socket 6
41 16 3.5 102291 White  F250 PIGGI fan sw D heater sw D
42 16 20 102274 White  Y F250 F250 main relay 1 water sw D